

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.688 OF 2022

Rupesh Shatrughana Jadhav

.. Petitioner

Versus

Sandeep Yashwant Kadam and Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr.Vijayprakash Yadav i/b. Mr.Sayed Asif Abbas Naqvi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms.Reshma Nair, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr.A.R. Patil, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK J.

DATED : JUNE 7, 2022.

P.C. :

Learned advocate for respondent no.1 seeks three weeks time. Request is granted. Stand over to 28th June, 2022.

2 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)