

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Rupesh Shatrughna Jadhav ...Petitioner
Versus
Sandeep Yashwant Kadam and Anr. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Sayed A. A. Naqvi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Sahani a/w Devmni Shukla i/by Mr. Vijayprakash Yadav,
Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.
DATE : 28th JUNE, 2022.

PER COURT:

1. Reply filed on behalf of the respondent No.1, is taken on record. Copy is served upon learned Advocate for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 14th July, 2022.
3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)