

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Rupesh Shatrughana Jadhav ...Petitioner
Versus
Sandeep Yashwant Kadam And Anr. ...Respondents

□ □ □ □

Mr. Syed A. A. Nagri, Advocate for the Petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. A. R. Agarkar, APP for the Respondent – State.

□ □ □ □

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2022

PC :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Papers are produced for extension of interim relief granted by this Court. The petition was due for hearing today but not listed on board. Interim relief is granted till today. Stand over to 07.09.2022. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)