

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Rupesh Shatrughana Jadhav	...Petitioner
Versus	
Sandeep Yashwant Kadam And Anr.	...Respondents

...

None for Petitioner.

Dr. A. A. Takalkar. APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.
DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the petitioner and the respondents, returnable on 16th February 2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)