

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 688 OF 2022

Rupesh Shatrughana Jadhav

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

Sandeep Yashwant Kadam And Anr.

.....Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka S. Rane, APP, for the Respondent-State.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.03.07
17:19:06
+0530

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 2nd April, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)